

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 121 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 16, change "compulsory examinations" to "additional medical opinions"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 3, change "compulsory" to "an additional medical opinion for"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, at the beginning of line 4, insert "A."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 6, change "a compulsory" to "an additional medical opinion regarding  
9 a"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 9, change "a compulsory" to "an additional medical opinion regarding  
12 an"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:

15 **"B. Regardless of the number of defendants, a plaintiff shall not**  
16 **be ordered to submit to multiple examinations by multiple physicians**  
17 **within the same field of specialty for the same injury except for good**  
18 **cause shown.**

19 **C. A minor subject to examination under the provisions of this**  
20 **Article shall have the right to have a parent, tutor, or legal guardian**  
21 **present during the examination. If such person cannot be present, the**  
22 **court shall order the examination to be videotaped at the expense of the**  
23 **party being examined. The court shall consider the best interests of the**  
24 **minor and may impose conditions upon videotaping, including that it be**  
25 **done in a manner least harmful to the minor and without disclosure to**  
26 **the minor.**

27 AMENDMENT NO. 7

28 On page 2, line 17, change "compulsory" to "additional medical opinion regarding an"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 8

30 On page 2, at the end of line 20, change "a" to "an"

31 AMENDMENT NO. 9

32 On page 2, line 21, change "compulsory" to "additional medical opinion regarding an"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 2, line 26, change "**compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding an**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 2, line 28, change "a **compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding**  
5 **a**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 3, line 7, change "**a compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding**  
8 **an**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 3, line 8, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion regarding an**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 14

12 On page 3, line 17, change "**a compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding**  
13 **a**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 15

15 On page 4, line 11, change "**a compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 16

17 On page 4, line 23, change "**a compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding**  
18 **a**"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 17

20 On page 5, line 1, change "**Compulsory**" to "**Additional medical opinion regarding**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 18

22 On page 5, line 2, change "**a compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding**  
23 **a**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 19

25 On page 5, line 5, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinions regarding**"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 20

27 On page 5, line 8, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion**"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 21

29 On page 5, line 21, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion regarding a**"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 22

31 On page 6, line 7, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion**"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 23

2 On page 6, line 11, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion by a**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 24

4 On page 6, line 14, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 25

6 On page 6, line 16, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion regarding a**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 26

8 On page 7, line 6, change "**compulsory**" to "**medical opinion regarding a**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 27

10 On page 7, line 20, change "a **compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion regarding**  
11 **a**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 28

13 On page 7, line 25, change "**compulsory**" to "**additional medical opinion**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 29

15 On page 7, line 27, change "a **compulsory**" to "**an additional medical opinion**"